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OFFICE OF CAREER SERVICES

Introduction

The Office of Career Services is pleased to present the results of the Class of 2009 Graduating
Student Survey. The following data are representative of the post-graduation activities of degree
recipients from December 2008, May 2009 and August 2009. This report is based on the responses
from 328 out of 436 ESF degree recipients, representing an overall response rate of 75.2 percent. At
the associate degree level, there were 24 respondents out of 32 total degree recipients, representing a
75 percent response rate. At the undergraduate degree level, there were 237 respondents out of 306
total degree recipients, representing a 77.5 percent response rate. At the graduate degree level, there
were 67 respondents out of 98 total degree recipients, representing a 68.4 percent response rate.

The 2009 Graduating Student Survey was administered in the following ways. As a part of December
2008 graduation, the survey was highlighted in the newsletter to all graduates and a presentation was
made to all attendees of the annual rehearsal. Information was also included in communications to
May 2009 graduates and a table was staffed having each student complete the survey before picking-
up their cap and gown. The above identified strategies proved valuable in obtaining accurate contact
information for follow-up with the following additional strategies. The survey was e-mailed to
graduates in July of 2009, with a reminder e-mail sent in late November. In addition, a hard copy of
the survey was mailed to non responders in late November and a reminder post card and e-mail were
sent in late December. Phone calls were made in the middle of February 2010 to those graduates from
whom there had not yet been a response. Finally, a request was sent to all faculty and staff via the
campus new listserv for their assistance in helping to identify the post-graduation activities of any
remaining non responders.

On behalf of the college, a special thank you is extended to the Class of 2009 for their assistance and
contributions to this report.

Below are summary highlights from the data collected, please note that these statistics are
representative of the 328 respondents. To add greater transparency to the summary highlights and the
post-graduation activity of the graduates, individual components of these data are categorized for
your reference.

e The overall number of associate, undergraduate and graduate degree recipients, who are
employed and attending graduate school is 77.7 percent.
= Associate Degree

e Employed Full-Time: 2

e Employed Part-Time: 1

e Continuing Education: 20
= Undergraduate Degree

e Employed Full-Time: 106

e Employed Part-Time: 14

e Continuing Education: 47
= Graduate Degree

e Employed Full-Time: 47



e Employed Part-Time:
e Continuing Education:

S}
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47.3 percent of associate, undergraduate and graduate degree recipients reported being

employed full-time.

For the Class of 2009, 22.2 percent reported that they are continuing their studies full-time.

63.9 percent of those employed full-time indicated that their position was related to their ESF

major.

The average salary for SUNY-ESF undergraduates in 2009 was $36,129.

73.9 percent of employed undergraduates reported that they found their position within three

months after graduation.

60.6 percent of undergraduate respondents indicated that they participated in a student club or

organization during their time at ESF.

69.7 percent of graduate students indicated that they participated in research projects with

faculty while at ESF.

The most effective method by which graduates find employment is through networking. 49.2
percent of all respondents reported that they obtained their position through personal contacts
and networking or by applying directly to the organization.

The following list represents the employers of the Class of 2009:

Appel Osborne Landscape Architecture
Arcadis

Ashland Hercules Water Technologies

AWS Truewind

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

Bernier, Carr, and Associates

Boyce Thompson Institute for Plant Biology
Bristol Myers Squibb

Bronx Zoo

Bryant & Stratton College

C&S Companies

Central Mindanao University

CFI Construction

Champlain Stone

Ciminelli Development

City of Syracuse, Department of Public Works
City University of New York

Clean Air Cool Planet

Colin Bier (Adirondack Ecological Center)
Community Housing Partners

Consolidation Edison Company of New York
Coos Watershed Association & NW Service Agency
Cornell

Cornell Cooperative Extension

Costich Engineering

Dave Tree Experts

Department of the Interior - National Park Service
Domtar Paper

Double Tree Pater Mills

Environmental Consultants, Inc.
Environmental Design & Research
Environmental Finance Center at Syracuse University
Environmental Laboratory Services

Fawn Country, Inc. -- Robbie Peterson
Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
Friends of The Zoo

Groundwater & Environmental Service
Harden Furniture

Hayner Hoyt Corporation

Hueber-Breuer Construction Company
Integrated Building & Energy Associates, LLC
IWA Gake Design & Consulting

Keplinger Freeman Associates

Louis Berger Group Inc

Massachusetts Audubon

Metabolics, Inc.

Montezuma Audubon Center

Moriyama and Tashima Planners Limited
National Grid

Nebraska Renewable Energy Systems

New Energy Works: Timber Frame Structures
New York State Canal Corporation

NJ DEP

NYS DEC

NYS Department of Health

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
O'Brien and Gere



OCHD Forensic Tox Lab

P.E.A.CE. Inc.

Planning Division, San Francisco Recreation & Park
Proctor & Gamble

Queen’s University

RZ Engineering

Small Business Development Center at OCC
Stephen Austin State University

Student Conservation Association

SUNY ESF

SUNY Upstate Medical University

Sykes Industries Ink

Syracuse Research Corporation

Syracuse University - Dr. Driscoll

The Davey Tree Expert

The LA Group

The Landscape Management Group

The Lion Brewery

The Nature Conservancy

The Plantsmen

Tomaino's Tree Farm

Tompkins County Soil & Water Conservation

Town of Islip

UMass Amherst

United States Forest Service

University of Montana

US Army Corps of Engineers

US EPA

US Fish and Wildlife Service

USDA

USDAFS

US-FWS

USGS

USPIRG

Verso Paper

Veterinary Medical Center of CNY

VISION Engineering LLC

Water Conservation District

Western New York Crop Management Association
White House, the Office of Energy and Climate Change
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institute

71.4 percent of undergraduates found employment in New York State.

The following list represents the graduate schools currently being attended by the Class of 2009:

Alfred State

American University

Buffalo State

Columbia University

Cornell University

Crouse School of Nursing

Diamond Mountain University

Durham University

Elmira College

Florida Coastal School of Law
Hancock Permaculture Center

Lake Erie College of Osteopath Medicine
Lake Erie College of Practical Medicine
Michigan State University

Missouri State University

MIT

Moorpark College

Nazareth College

Philadelphia University

R.IT.

Stony Brook

SUNY at Buffalo

SUNY Brockport

SUNY ESF

SUNY Institute of Technology
SUNY Oswego

SUNY University at Albany

SUNY Upstate Medical University
Syracuse University

University of California, Los Angeles
University of Montana - Missoula
University of New England
University of Notre Dame
University of South Florida
Vanderbilt

Virginia Institute of Marine Sciences

The remainder of this report provides summary data for the entire class of 2009, specific faculty
department data and a geographic summary of employment. Upon request, a full report as well as the
2008 report, are available in hard copy. Please feel free to contact me directly with your questions and
comments.

Sincerely,



John E. Turbeville
Career Development Officer



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

This report is based on 328 responses from December 2008, May 2009 and August 2009 degree recipients.

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 281 218 77.6% 66.5%
BLA Degree 25 19 76.0% 5.8%
MS Degree 36 25 69.4% 7.6%
MLA Degree 13 8 61.5% 2.4%
MPS Degree 31 21 67.7% 6.4%
PhD Degree 16 11 68.8% 3.4%
MF Degree 2 2 100.0% 0.6%
AAS Degree 32 24 75.0% 7.3%
Total 436 328 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 306 237 77.5% 72.3%
Female 129 102 79.1% 31.1%
Male 177 135 76.3% 41.2%
Graduate Degrees 98 67 68.4% 20.4%
Female 47 32 68.1% 9.8%
Male 51 35 68.6% 10.7%
AAS Degrees 32 24 75.0% 7.3%
Female 6 4 66.7% 1.2%
Male 26 20 76.9% 6.1%
Total 436 328 100%
Employment Information
AAS Degrees
AAS Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 2 50.0%
Employed/Part- Time 1 25.0%
Still Seeking Employment 1 25.0%
Not Seeking Employment 0 0.0%
Total 4 100%
When Position was Obtained (AAS) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Before graduation 0 0.0%
0-3 months after graduation 1 100.0%
3-6 months after graduation 0 0.0%
6+ months after graduation 0 0.0%
Total 1 100%

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question



Position Obtained Through (AAS)
On-campus recruiting

Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.)
Personal contact/networking

ESF Career Services referral
Department/faculty referral

Internet listing
Applied directly to the organization

Internship/previous position
Through ESF online postings
Classified advertising/Newspaper
Other

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Position Related to Major (AAS)
Yes - Full-Time Position

Total

Total

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Undergraduate Degrees (BS & BLA)

Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Employed/Part- Time

Still Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates)

Before graduation

0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation
6+ months after graduation

Total

Total

# of Respondents
0

O OO OO0O Pk O O O

# of Respondents

1
1

# of Respondents

106
14
63

0

183

# of Respondents

40
28
20

4
92

* out of 120 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 92 answered this question

% of Respondents
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
57.9%
7.7%
34.4%
0.0%
100%

% of Respondents
29.4%
41.2%
23.5%

5.9%
100%



Position Obtained Through

(Undergraduates) # of Respondents
On-campus recruiting 1
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 4
Personal contact/networking 32
Employment Agency 1
Department/faculty referral 1
Internet listing 12
Applied directly to the organization 12
Internship/previous position 19
Through ESF online postings 1
Classified advertising/Newspaper 5
Other 4
Total 92

* out of 120 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 92 answered this question

Position Related to Major

(Undergraduates) # of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 69
No - Full-Time Position 12
No - Part -Time Position 3

Total 84

* out of 120 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 84 answered this question

Graduate Degrees (MLA, MF, MPS, MS, PhD)
Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 47
Employed/Part- Time 5
Still Seeking Employment 6
Not Seeking Employment 0

Total 58

When Position was Obtained (Graduates) # of Respondents

Before graduation 18
0-3 months after graduation 7
3-6 months after graduation 4
6+ months after graduation 5

Total 34

* out of 52 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 34 answered this question

% of Respondents
1.1%
4.3%
34.8%
1.1%
1.1%

13.0%
13.0%

20.7%
1.1%
5.4%
4.3%
100%

% of Respondents
82.1%
14.3%

3.6%
100.0%

% of Respondents
81.0%
8.6%
10.3%
0.0%
100%

% of Respondents
52.9%
20.6%
11.8%
14.7%
100%



Position Obtained Through (Graduates) # of Respondents
On-campus recruiting 0
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 1
Personal contact/networking 10
ESF Career Services referral 0
Department/faculty referral 2
Internet listing 6
Applied directly to the organization 8
Internship/previous position 2
Through ESF online postings 1
Classified advertising/Newspaper 2
Other 2
Total 34
* out of 52 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 34 answered this question
Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 29
No - Full-Time Position 3
Yes - Part -Time Position 3
Total 35
* out of 52 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 35 answered this question
Continuing Education Information
AAS Degree Recipients # of Respondents
School/Full-Time 20
Total 20
Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 44
Graduate School/Part-Time 3
Graduate School/In Future 40
Total 87
Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 9
Graduate School/In Future 4

Total 13

% of Respondents
0.0%
2.9%
29.4%
0.0%
5.9%

17.6%
23.5%

5.9%
2.9%
5.9%
5.9%
100%

% of Respondents
82.9%
8.6%
8.6%
100.0%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
50.6%
3.4%
46.0%
100%

% of Respondents
69.2%
30.8%
100%



Participation in University Programs

AAS Deiree Reciiients # of Resiondents % of Resiondents

Student Club/Organization 4 100.0%

* 4 respondents answered this question

Underiraduate Deiree Reciiients # of Resiondents % of Resiondents

Internship (not for credit) 51 28.3%

Study Abroad 28 15.6%

Research projects with faculty 70 38.9%

* 180 respondents answered this question.

Graduate Deiree Reciiients # of Resiondents % of Resiondents

Internship (not for credit) 5 15.2%

Study Abroad 1 3.0%

Research projects with faculty 23 69.7%

* 33 respondents answered this question

-

0



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Chemistry

Overall Responses

Respondents by Degree
BS Degree
MPS
MS Degree
PhD Degree
Total

Gender

Undergraduate Degrees
Female
Male

Graduate Degrees
Female
Male

Total

Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees

Total Degree
Recipients

18
1
4
3

26

Total Degree
Recipients

18
6
12
8
3
5
26

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Employed/Full-Time
Still Seeking Employment

Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates)

Yes - Full-Time Position
No - Full-Time Position

* out of 9 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 5 answered this question

When Position was Obtained

(Undergraduates )

Before graduation

0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation
6+ months after graduation

Total

Total

Total

Total
Respondents

18
1
4
2

25

Total
Respondents

18
6
12
7
2
5
25

# of Respondents
9
3
12

# of Respondents
3
2
5

# of Respondents

2

1
1
1
5

* out of 9 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 5 answered this question

Respondents
% of Total

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%

Respondents
% of Total

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
87.5%
66.7%
100.0%

% of
Respondents

72.0%
4.0%
16.0%
8.0%
100%

% of
Respondents

72.0%
24.0%
48.0%
28.0%
8.0%
20.0%
100%

% of Respondents

75.0%
25.0%
100%

% of Respondents

60.0%
40.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents

40.0%
20.0%
20.0%
20.0%
100%
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Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )

Internship/previous position w/
organization

Internet listing
Applied directly to the organization

Other
Total

* out of 9 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 5 answered this question

Graduate Degrees

Graduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Total

Position Related to Major (Graduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
Total

* out of 6 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )
Before graduation
6+ months after graduation

Total

* out of 6 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates)
Internet listing
Applied Directly

Total

* out of 6 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

# of Respondents

N B PP

# of Respondents
6
6

# of Respondents
3
3

# of Respondents
2
1
3

# of Respondents
2
1
3

% of Respondents

20.0%
20.0%
20.0%

40.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
66.7%
33.3%
100%

% of Respondents
66.7%
33.3%
100%

12



Employer Details

Out of five salary responses, the average for chemistry undergraduates was $38,300, with ranges from
$25,000 to $50,000. Out of two salary responses, the average for chemistry advance degree graduates

was $35,000, with ranges from $34,000 to $36,000. Below is a list of employers that hired the 2009
graduates and the job title, if given.

Organization
Albany Molecular Research Inc

Covidien Pharmaceuticals
Metabolics, Inc.
NYS Department of Health

OCHD Forensic Tox Lab

Proctor & Gamble

Rural Metro Medical Services
Rural/Metro Medical Services of CNY

SUNY Cortland
SUNY ESF

Syracuse University - Dr. Driscoll

The Lion Brewery
Tibro Water Technologies

UMass Amherst

Title

Research Associate

Assistant Research Scientist

Lab Tech

Senior Paramedic
Emergency Medical Technician

Visiting Professor

Nuclear Magnetic Resonance &
Mass Spectrometry Specialist
Lab Technician

Quality Assurance Supervisor
Chemist/making bleach out of salt

Analytical Chemist/Research

Technician

Selling Real Estate

Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time

Graduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time
Graduate School/Part-Time

Total

Total

# of Respondents
6
6

# of Respondents
1

City
Albany

Cambridge

Troy
Syracuse

Italy
Syracuse
Syracuse

Cortland
Syracuse

Syracuse

Wilkes-Barre
Cheryl

Ambherst

% of Respondents

% of Respondents

State
NY

MA

NY
NY

NY
NY

NY
NY

NY

PA
NY

MA

NC

100.0%
100%

100.0%

100.0%
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Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2009 chemistry graduates are currently attending and the degrees

and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program

Albany School of Public Health Toxicology

MIT PhD

R.LT. Environmental Health
& Management

SUNY ESF Biochemistry,
Environmental
Chemistry

SUNY Upstate Medical Center Masters Degree in
Physician Assistant
Studies

University of Notre Dame Physical Chemistry

Vanderbilt PhD

Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Internship (for credit) 1

Internship (not for credit) 4
Community Service 5
Study Abroad 0
Student Club/Organization 6
Research projects with faculty 11
Other 3

* 12 respondents answered this question

City
Albany
Cambridge
Rochester

Syracuse

Syracuse

South Bend
Nashville

State

NY
MA
NY

NY

NY

IN
TN

% of Respondentst

8.3%
33.3%
41.7%

0.0%
50.0%
91.7%
25.0%

FTnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Student Club/Organization 1
Research projects with faculty 3
Other 2

*3 respondents answered this question

% of Respondentst

33.3%
100.%
66.6%

Tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

14



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Construction Management & Wood Products Engineering

Overall Responses

Total Degree

Respondents by Degree Recipients

BS Degree 25

MPS 2
Total 27

Total Degree

Gender Recipients
Undergraduate Degrees 25
Female 0
Male 25
Graduate Degrees 2
Female 0
Male 2
Total 27

Total Degree

Undergraduate Major Recipients
Construction Management 20
Wood Products Engineering 5
EAS Construction Mgt and

Wood Products Engineering )

Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Still Seeking Employment

Total
Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
No - Full-Time Position
Total

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 12 answered this question

Total Respondents % of
Respondents %of Total Respondents
22 88.0% 91.7%
2 100.0% 8.3%
24 100%
Total Respondents % of
Respondents % of Total Respondents
22 88.0% 91.7%
0
22 88.0% 91.7%
2 100.0% 8.3%
0
2 100.0% 8.3%
24 100%
Total Employed Still Continuing
Respondents FIT Seeking Ed
19 14 3 2
3 1 2
2 2

# of Respondents
15
3
18

# of Respondents
10
1
11

% of Respondents
83.3%
16.7%
100%

% of Respondents
83.3%
16.7%
100%
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When Position was Obtained

(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents
Before graduation 7
0-3 months after graduation 4
3-6 months after graduation 1

Total 12

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 12 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Undergraduates )
Classified Advertising/Newspaper 1
Personal contact/networking

Other (family business)

Applied directly to the organization
Internship/previous position
Internet Listing

Total 10

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question

P W N RN

Graduate Degrees
Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 2
Total 2
Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 1
Total 1

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates ) # of Respondents
Before graduation 1
Total 1

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates ) # of Respondents
Personal contact/networking 1
Total 1

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

# of Respondents

% of Respondents
58.3%
33.3%

8.3%
100%

% of Respondents
10.0%
20.0%
10.0%
20.0%
30.0%
10.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%



Employer Details

Out of nine salary responses, the average salary for CMWPE undergraduates was $43,889, with ranges
from $34,000 to $48,000. There was no salary response from CMWPE advanced degree graduates.
Below is a list of employers that hired the 2009 graduates and the job title, if given.

Organization Title City State
Project Engineer Syracuse NY
Barrett Paving Materials Inc. Project Engineer Clayville NY
Bernier, Carr, and Associates Project Manager Watertown NY
C&S Companies Construction Manager Syracuse NY
CFI Construction Asst. Estimator Johnstown NY
Christa Construction Victor NY
Ciminelli Development Real Estate Development Project ~ Williamsville NY
Manager
Fahs Construction Group Project Engineer Binghamton NY
Hayner Hoyt Corporation Assistant Supervisor Syracuse NY
Hayner Hoyt Corporation Project Engineer Syracuse NY
Hueber-Breuer Construction Company Assistant Project Manager Syracuse NY
JPW Erectors
New Energy Works: Timber Frame Project Engineer/Timber Frame  Farmington NY
Structures Engineer
Reeves Farms Field Operations Manager Baldwinsville NY

Teitsch, Kent, and Fay Architects

Continuing Education Information
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents

Graduate School/Full-Time 4 100.0%
Total 4 100%
Institution Degree/Program City State
SUNY ESF MS Syracuse NY
BS in Mechanical
SUNY Institute of Technology Engineering Utica NY
Philadelphia University MS in Construction Mgmt Philadelphia PA

Participation in University Programs
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.
Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents % of Respondentst

Internship (for credit) 10 45.5%
Internship (not for credit) 3 13.6%
Community Service 4 18.2%
Student Club/Organization 4 18.2%
Research projects with faculty 1 4.5%
Other 0 0.0%

* 12 respondents answered this question
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Tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Environmental & Forest Biology

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 99 71.2% 84.6%
MPS 5 62.5% 4.3%
MS Degree 11 64.7% 9.4%
PhD Degree 2 66.7% 1.7%
Total 117 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 139 99 71.2% 84.6%
Female 80 60 75.0% 51.3%
Male 59 39 66.1% 33.3%
Graduate Degrees 28 18 64.3% 15.4%
Female 17 11 64.7% 9.4%
Male 11 7 63.6% 6.0%
Total 167 117 100%
Total Degree Total Employed Employed  Still Continuing
Undergraduate Major Recipients Respondents FIT PIT Seeking Education
Aquatics & Fisheries 11 8 2 1 3 2
Biotechnology 14 9 3 1 3 2
Conservation Biology 20 16 4 3 5 4
Environmental Biology 49 33 8 3 12 10
Forest Health 4 2 1 0 0 1
Dual Major 0 0 0 0 0
Natural History &
Interp 7 6 1 1 3
Wildlife Science 34 25 11 1 11

Employment Information

Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Employed/Full-Time
Employed/Part- Time
Still Seeking Employment

# of Respondents
30
9
34
Total 73

% of Respondents
41.1%
12.3%
46.6%
100%

18



Position Related to Major (Undergraduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
No - Full-Time Position
Yes - Part -Time Position
No - Part-Time Position
Total

* out of 39 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 31 answered this question

When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents
19
6
4
2
31

# of Respondents

# of Respondents

Before graduation 11
0-3 months after graduation 11
3-6 months after graduation 4
6+ months after graduation 1
Total 27
* out of 39 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 27 answered this question
Position Obtained Through (Undergraduates ) # of Respondents
Classified Ad/Newspaper 1
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 1
Personal contact/networking 10
Internet listing 7
Applied directly to the organization 2
Internship/previous position 6
Other 1
Total 28
* out of 39 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 28 answered this question
Graduate Degrees
Graduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time 11
Still Seeking Employment 2
Total 13

Position Related to Major (Graduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position

# of Respondents

9

Total 9

* out of 11 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 9 answered this question

% of Respondents
61.3%
19.4%
12.9%

6.5%
100.0%

% of Respondents

40.7%
40.7%
14.8%
3.7%
100%

% of Respondents

3.6%

3.6%
35.7%
25.0%

7.1%
21.4%

3.6%
100%

% of Respondents
84.6%
15.4%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%
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When Position was Obtained (Graduates )

Before graduation

0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation
6+ months after graduation

# of Respondents

5

O R, P DN

Total

* out of 11 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 9 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates)

Department/Faculty Referral
Personal contact/networking
Internet listing

Applied directly to the organization
Through ESF online postings

# of Respondents

1

O B W Ekr W

Total

* out of 11 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 9 answered this question

Employer Details

55.6%
22.2%
11.1%
11.1%
100%

11.1%
33.3%
11.1%
33.3%
11.1%
100%

% of Respondents

% of Respondents

Out of fourteen salary responses, the average salary for EFB undergraduates was $26,307, with ranges

from $10,000 to $50,000. Out of five salary responses, the average salary for EFB advanced degree

students was $38,000, with ranges from $30,000 to $54,000. Below is a list of employers that hired the
2009 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization

Playworks (AmeriCorps)

Brown & Welsh, PIC. (Law Firm)
Oak Ridge National Laboratory

Montezuma Audubon Center
The Nature Conservancy

VA hospital

Syracuse Research Corporation

US Fish and Wildlife Service

US Army Corp of Engineers

Stephen Austin State University

United States Forest Service

SUNY Upstate Medical University

Fawn Country, Inc.

White House, for the Office of Energy and
Climate Change

USDA

S Korean Government (Eplle Program)
Animal Kind Animal Hospital

NJ DEP

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
Florida Keys Wild Bird Center

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation
Commission

Boyce Thompson Institute for Plant Biology

Friends of The Zoo

Title
Program Coordinator
Office Assistant
Higher Education Internship
AmeriCorps Environmental
Mentor
Lab Technician
Inpatient Pharmacy tech
Research Scientist

General Refuge Intern
Biologist

Head Field Technician
Wildlife Apprentice
Research Technician
Fawn Manager

Intern

Plant Protection & Quarantine
Technician

ESL teacher

Vet Assistant

Marine Fisheries

Wildlife Technician

wild bird rehabilitator

Fisheries Biologist

Research Assistant
Education Coordinator

City
Baltimore
Meriden
Knoxville

Savannah
Fort Hood
Syracuse
Syracuse

Manteo

Buffalo
Nacogdoches
Golden Pond
Syracuse
Brookshire
Washington DC

Syracuse

Brooklyn
Port Republic
Vernal
Tavernier

Panama City

Ithaca
Syracuse

State

MD
CT
TN

NY
X
NY
NY

NC
NY
X
KY
NY
X

NY

NY

uT
FL

FL

NY
NY
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SUNY ESF

SUNY ESF

SUNY ESF

Environmental Consultants, Inc.
Bryant & Stratton College

USGS

Woods Hole Oceanographic Institute
Pelican Point Marina

Town of Webb School System
New York State Canal Corporation
USDAFS

Environmental Laboratory Services

Tompkins County Soil & Water
Conservation District

Western New York Crop Management
Association

US-FWS

C. Mattes

Massachusetts Audubon

Bronx Zoo

Byrne Dairy

US EAP

AWS Truewind

East Area YMCA

Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time
Graduate School/Part-Time

Graduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time

Senior Research Support
Specialist

Project Coordinator
Research Assistant
Utility Forester

Adjunct Professor
Student Research
Postdoctoral Scholar
Boat Technician

High School Teacher
Environmental Coordinator
Research Technician
Laboratory Assistant

Syracuse

Syracuse
Syracuse
Boonton
Syracuse
Cortland
Woods Hole
Rushville
Old Forge
Syracuse
Syracuse
North Syracuse

% of Respondents

Grazing Specialist Ithaca
Technician Randolph
Wildlife intern Augusta
Landscaper Cicero
Camp Naturalist
Animal Keeper Bronx
Lab Technician East Syracuse
Environmental Scientist New York
Modeling Intern Albany
Lifeguard Fayetteville
# of Respondents
20
2
Total 22
# of Respondents
5
Total 5

90.9%

9.1%
100%

100%
100%

NY

NY
NY
NJ
NY
NY
MA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

NY

NY
AR
NY

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

% of Respondents
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Continuing Education Details
Below is a list of institutions that the 2009 EFB graduates are currently attending and the degrees and
programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State

SUNY ESF Plant Science & Biotech Syracuse NY

Missouri State University Natural and Applied Sciences

University of New England Doctorate of Physical Therapy Portland ME

Lake Erie College of Practical Medical School Erie PA

Medicine

SUNY Oswego MA Oswego NY

Michigan State University Masters in Community Agriculture East Lansing MI

Resource and Recreation Department

Columbia University Conservation Biology New York NY

SUNY Upstate Medical University ~ DPT/physical therapy Syracuse NY

Buffalo State Earth Science Education Buffalo NY

Durham University Medical Anthropology Durham, England

Virginia Institute of Marine MS Gloucester Point VA

Sciences

American University Washington, DC

Florida Coastal School of Law J.D. Law Jacksonville FL

SUNY Brockport Masters Brockport NY

SUNY at Buffalo Environmental Law Buffalo NY

SUNY Hunter Linguistics NYC NY

Elmira College Aquatics and Fisheries Corning NY
Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst

Internship (for credit) 40 49.4%

Internship (not for credit) 21 25.9%

Community Service 44 54.3%

Study Abroad 11 13.6%

Student Club/Organization 49 60.5%

Research projects with faculty 30 37.0%

Other 15 18.5%

* 81 respondents answered this question
‘fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents+
Internship (for credit) 3 27.3%
Internship (not for credit) 2 18.2%
Community Service 6 54.5%
Study Abroad 1 9.1%
Student Club 5 45.5%
Research 9 81.8%

* 11 respondents answered this question
fTnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions
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SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Environmental Resources & Forest Engineering

Overall Responses
Total Degree

Respondents by Degree Recipients

BS Degree 21 17

MPS 1 1

MS Degree 8 3

PhD Degree 2 2
Total 27 23

Total Degree

Gender Recipients
Undergraduate Degrees 21
Female 6
Male 15
Graduate Degrees 6
Female 1
Male
Total 27

Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree

Recipients # of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 12
Still Seeking 2

Total 14
Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates) # of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 8

Total 8

* out of 12 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question

When Position was Obtained

(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents
Before graduation 2
0-3 months after graduation 5
3-6 months after graduation 3

Total 10

* out of 12 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question

Total Respondents

Total Respondents

Respondents % of
% of Total Respondents
81.0% 73.9%
100.0% 4.3%
100.0% 13.0%
100.0% 8.7%
100%
Respondents % of
% of Total Respondents
81.0% 73.9%
83.3% 21.7%
80.0% 52.2%
100.0% 26.1%
100.0% 4.3%
100.0% 21.7%
100%

% of Respondents
85.7%
14.3%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
20.0%
50.0%
30.0%
100%
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Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )

Classified advertising/Newspaper
Personal contact/networking
Internet listing

Applied directly to the organization

Internship/previous position
Total

* out of 12 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question

Graduate Degrees

Graduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Total

Position Related to Major (Graduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position

No - Full-Time Position
Total

*out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )
Before graduation
0-3 months after graduation

Total

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates)
Personal contact/networking
Internship/previous position
Other
Total

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

1

4
1
1
3

10

# of Respondents

# of Respondents

5
5

# of Respondents
2

1
3

# of Respondents
2
1
3

# of Respondents
1

1
1
3

% of Respondents

10.0%
40.0%
10.0%
10.0%

30.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
66.7%

33.3%
100.0%

% of Respondents
66.7%
33.3%
100%

% of Respondents
33.3%
33.3%
33.3%
100%
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Employer Details

Out of nine salary responses, the average salary for ERFEG undergraduates was $39,278, with ranges
from $23,000 to $50,500. Out of two salary responses, the average salary for ERFEG advanced degree

graduates was $68,000, with ranges from $66,000 to $70,000. Below is a list of employers that hired

the 2009 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization
Bernier, Carr & Associates

Broome County
Census
City of Syracuse, Department of Public

Works
City University of New York

Groundwater Environmental Services

Integrated Building & Energy Associates,
LLC

Louis Berger Group Inc
NYS DOT

Parsons

Paul Smith College

RZ Engineering

The Davey Tree Expert
UC Berkley

US EPA

VISION Engineering LLC

Water Conservation District

Title
Engineering Technician

Assistant Engineer
Census Worker

Engineering Inspector
Research Associate

Environmental Engineer
Energy & Sustainability Consultant

Environmental Engineer
Civil Engineer |
Associate Civil Engineer

Engineer/Designer
GIS/Environmental Modeler
Research Assistant

Design Engineer
Water Quality Technician

Continuing Education Information
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree
Recipients

Graduate School/Full-Time
Total

Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2009 ERFEG graduates are currently attending and the degrees
and programs that are being pursued.

Institution

SUNY ESF

Empire State College
University of California

# of Respondents
3
3

City
Watertown
Binghamton

Delhi

Syracuse
NY

Patterson
Bradford

Washington DC
Syracuse
Syracuse
Saranac Lake
Syracuse

Kent

Berkley
Cincinnati

Olen Falls

Orleans County

State
NY

NY
NY

NY
NY

NY
NH

NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
CA
OH
NY

NY

% of Respondents

100.0%
100%

Degree/Program City

MS, MPS, Engineering Syracuse
Physics Albany
Doctorate Los Angeles

State

NY
NY
CA
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Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Internship (for credit) 1
Internship (not for credit) 4
Community Service 5
Student Club/Organization 10
Research projects with faculty 8
Other 1

* 12 respondents answered this question

Tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Community Service 1
Other 1
Research projects with faculty 2

* 2 respondents answered this question

tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

% of Respondentst
8.3%

33.3%
41.7%

83.3%
66.7%
8.3%

% of Respondentst
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
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SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Environmental Science

Overall Responses

Total Degree

Respondents by Degree Recipients
BS Degree 20
MPS 11
MS Degree 2
PhD Degree 2
Total 35
Total Degree
Gender Recipients
Undergraduate Degrees 20
Female 13
Male 7
Graduate Degrees 15
Female 10
Male 5
Total 35
Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Employed/Part- Time
Still Seeking
Total

Position Related to Major (Undergraduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
No - Part-Time Position

Total

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 7 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Undergraduates )
Before graduation
0-3 months after graduation

3-6 months after graduation
Total

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 7 answered this question

Total
Respondents

17
8
0
1

26

Total
Respondents

17
12
5

26

# of Respondents

5
2

4
11

# of Respondents
5
1
6

# of Respondents
2

2
3
7

Respondents % of
% of Total Respondents
85.0% 65.4%
72.7% 30.8%
0.0% 0.0%
50.0% 3.8%
74.3% 100%
Respondents % of
% of Total Respondents
85.0% 65.4%
92.3% 46.2%
71.4% 19.2%
60.0% 34.6%
60.0% 23.1%
60.0% 11.5%
100%

% of Respondents
45.5%
18.2%

36.4%
100%

% of Respondents
83.3%
16.7%

100.0%

% of Respondents
28.6%
28.6%

42.9%
100%
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Position Obtained Through (Undergraduates )
Personal contact/networking

Classified Ad/Newspaper

Applied directly to the organization
Internship/previous position

Through ESF online postings

Total

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 7 answered this question

Graduate Degrees

Graduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Employed/Part- Time
Not Seeking Employment
Total

Position Related to Major (Graduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
No - Full-Time Position
Yes - Part -Time Position
Total

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )
Before graduation
0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation
Total

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates)
Personal contact/networking

Career Fair

Classified Ad/Newspaper

Personal contact/networking
Total

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

# of Respondents

# of Respondents

5

2
1
8

# of Respondents

# of Respondents

# of Respondents

ES N L )

1

2
1
4

2

~N P PN

1

N N

% of Respondents
28.6%
14.3%
28.6%
14.3%
14.3%
100%

% of Respondents
62.5%
25.0%
12.5%
100%

% of Respondents
50.0%
25.0%
25.0%

100.0%

% of Respondents
25.0%
50.0%
25.0%
100%

% of Respondents
25.0%
25.0%
25.0%

25.0%
100%
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Employer Details

Out of four salary responses, the average salary for Environmental Science undergraduates was
$35,875, with ranges from $11,000 to $61,500. Out of three salary responses, the average salary for
Environmental Science advanced degree graduates was $43,333, with ranges from $41,000 to $45,000.
Below is a list of employers that hired the 2009 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization
Consolidation Edison Company of New
York

Coos Watershed Association & NW
Service Agency

Cornell
Environmental Design & Research
Groundwater & Environmental Services

Office of Economic Development,
Onondaga County
Onondaga Community College

Roscoe School District

self-employed
SUNY ESF

SUNY ESF

University of Education

US Army Corps of Engineers
Veterinary Medical Center of CNY

Title
Management Associate

Watershed Outreach Organizer

Aerial Photographic Interpreter
Environmental analyst

Technician
Administrative Intern

Teacher's Aide
Project Coordinator
Research Analyst
Teacher

Lecturer

Biologist
Veterinary Assistant

Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time
Total

Graduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time

Total

Continuing Education Details

# of Respondents
6
6

# of Respondents
1

1

City
NY

Coos Belly

Ithaca
Syracuse
Islanding

Syracuse
Syracuse

Roscoe

Madison
Syracuse
Syracuse

Auburn
East Syracuse

State

NY

OR

NY
NY
NY

NY
NY

NY
NY
NY
NY

NY
NY

% of Respondents
100.0%

100%

% of Respondents
100.0%

100%

Below is a list of institutions that the 2009 Environmental Science graduates are currently attending
and the degrees and programs that are being pursued.

Institution

Cornell University
Moorpark College

Degree/Program

DVM
AS - Exotic Animal Training and

Management

Stony Brook
SUNY ESF

Doctorate of physical therapy
MS in Environmental Science

MS/ Education Administration and

SUNY University at Albany
University of South Florida

Policy Studies
Urban & Region Planning

City
Ithaca
Moorpark

Stony Brook
Syracuse

Albany
Tampa

State

NY
CA

NY
NY

NY
FL
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Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst

Internship (not for credit) 3 21.4%

Study Abroad 1 7.1%

Research projects with faculty 8 57.1%

* 14 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst

Research projects with facul 1 20.0%

* 5 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions
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SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Environmental Studies

Overall Responses

Total Degree Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Total Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 27 22 81.5% 100.0%
Total 27 22 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 27 22 81.5% 100.0%
Female 11 10 90.9% 45.5%
Male 16 12 75.0% 54.5%
Graduate Degrees 0 0
Total 27 22 100%
Total
Degree Total Employed Employed  Still Continuing
Undergraduate Major Recipients Respondents FIT P/T Seeking  Education
Biological Science
Applications 6 5 2 3
Env. Communication &
Culture 11 8 2 2 3 1
Environmental Policy 10 9 5 4
Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 9 45.0%
Employed/Part- Time 2 10.0%
Still Seeking Employment 9 45.0%
Total 20 100%
Position Related to Major (Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 5 62.5%
No - Full-Time Position 1 12.5%
Yes - Part -Time Position 2 25.0%
Total 8 100.0%

* out of 11 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 8 answered this question
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When Position was Obtained (Undergraduates )
Before graduation
0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation
Total

* out of 11 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 9 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Undergraduates )
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.)
Personal contact/networking
Applied directly to the organization
Internship/previous position
Employment Agency
Internet Listing
On Campus Recruiting
Total

* out of 11 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question

Employer Details

# of Respondents

4

3
2
9

# of Respondents

1

e e S L SR N

% of Respondents

44.4%
33.3%
22.2%
100%

% of Respondents
10.0%
30.0%
10.0%
20.0%
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
100%

Out of five salary responses, the average salary for Environmental Studies undergraduates was
$21,200, with ranges from $13,000 to $27,000. Below is a list of employers that hired the 2009

graduates, and the job title, if given.

Organization Title

Town of Islip Planner Aide

US Army

Student Conservation Association Visitor Center Event Coordinator
USPIRG USPIRG Campus Organizer
Kodak Machine Operator

P.E.A.C.E. Inc. Technical Writer

Software Developer

Department of the Interior - National

Park Service Ranger (Kennels)

NYS DEC Environmental Education Asst.

Environmental Finance Center at
Syracuse University Intern

City
Islip

Long Island

Rochester
Syracuse
San Francisco

Denali Park

Syracuse

Syracuse

State
NY

NY

NY
NY

CA
AK
NY

NY
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Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2009 Environmental Studies graduates are currently attending
and the degrees and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
Nazareth College Education Rochester NY

Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 9 56.3%
Internship (not for credit) 2 12.5%
Community Service 10 62.5%
Student Club/Organization 10 62.5%
Research projects with faculty 3 18.8%
Other 2 12.5%

* 16 respondents answered this question

tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Forest & Natural Resources Management
Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
AAS Degree 32 24 75.0% 44.4%
BS Degree 24 16 66.7% 29.6%
MF 2 2 100.0% 3.7%
MPS 7 4 57.1% 7.4%
MS Degree 6 4 66.7% 7.4%
PhD Degree 6 4 66.7% 7.4%
Total 77 54 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
AAS Degrees 32 24 75.0% 44.4%
Female 6 4 66.7% 7.4%
Male 26 20 76.9% 37.0%
Undergraduate Degrees 24 16 66.7% 29.6%
Female 2 1 50.0% 1.9%
Male 22 15 68.2% 27.8%
Graduate Degrees 21 14 66.7% 25.9%
Female 11 8 72.7% 14.8%
Male 10 6 60.0% 11.1%
Total 77 54 100%
Total
Degree Total Employed Employed  Still  Continuing
Undergraduate Major Recipients Respondents FT P/T Seeking  Education
Forest Ecosystem Science 2 1 1
Forest Management & Operations 1 1 1
Forest Resources Management 12 9 4 5
Forest Technology 24 17 1 16
FRM Envrn & Natural Resource
Policy 2 2 2
FRM Forest Ecosystem Science &
Appl 3 1 1
FRM Forest Management 1 1 1
FRM Natural Resources Mgt 7 5 3 1 1
FRM Quant Methods/Forest Sci &
Mgt 2 2 1 1
FRM Recreation & Resource
Management 1 0
FRM Watershed Mgt & Forest
Hydrology 4 2 2
Land Surveying Technology 8 7 2 1 4
Natural Resources Management 7 3 2 1
NRM Recreation Resources 2 2 1 1
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NRM Water Resources Mgt 1

Employment Information
AAS Degrees

AAS Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Employed/Part- Time
Not Employed/Not Seeking
Total

Position Related to Major (AAS)
Yes - Full-Time Position
Total

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (AAS )
0-3 months after graduation
Total

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (AAS )

Department/faculty referral
Total

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Not Employed/Still Seeking

Total

Position Related to Major (Undergraduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
Total

* out of 9 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 6 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Undergraduates )
Before graduation
3-6 months after graduation

Total

* out of 9 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 7 answered this question

# of Respondents
2

1
1
4

# of Respondents
1
1

# of Respondents
1
1

# of Respondents

# of Respondents
9
3
12

# of Respondents
6
6

# of Respondents
5
2
7

% of Respondents
50.0%
25.0%
25.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents

100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
75.0%
25.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
71.5%
28.5%
100%
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Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )
Department/Faculty Referral
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.)
Personal contact/networking
Internet listing
Total

* out of 9 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 7 answered this question

Graduate Degrees

Graduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Employed/Part- Time
Not Employed/Still Seeking

Total
Position Related to Major (Graduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
No - Full-Time Position
Yes - Part -Time Position
Total

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )
Before graduation

0-3 months after graduation

3-6 months after graduation

6+ months after graduation
Total

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 9 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates )
Personnel Contact/Networking
Department/faculty referral
Internet listing
Applied Directly
Classified Ad/Newspaper
Total

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 9 answered this question

# of Respondents

1

Nk N

# of Respondents
11
2
1

14

# of Respondents
7
1
2
10

# of Respondents
4

o W -

# of Respondents
2

O P NN W -

% of Respondents

14.3%
14.3%
57.1%
14.3%
100%

% of Respondents
78.6%
14.3%

7.1%

100%

% of Respondents
70.0%
10.0%
20.0%

100.0%

% of Respondents
44.4%
11.1%
11.1%

33.3%
100%

% of Respondents
22.2%
11.1%
33.3%
22.2%
11.1%
100%
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Employer Details

Out of three salary responses, the average salary for FNRM undergraduates was $29,000, with ranges
from $25,000 to $32,000. Out of seven salary responses, the average salary for FNRM advanced
degree graduates was $39,714, with ranges from $25,000 to $55,000. Below is a list of employers that
hired the 2009 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization
Arcadis

California Public Utilities Commission
Central Mindanao University

Clean Air Cool Planet

Colin Bier (Adirondack Ecological Center)
Dave Tree Experts

Groundwater & Environmental Service
Harden Furniture

Jefferson County Highway Department
Kayden Industries, USA

McCaffrey Company

Michigan State University

National Grid

Nebraska Renewable Energy Systems
O'Brien and Gere

Queen's University

Small Business Development Center at OCC
SUNY ESF

Sykes Industries Ink

Tomaino's Tree Farm

University of Montana

US Army Corps of Engineers
US Forest Service

Continuing Education Information

AAS Degree Recipients
School/Full-Time

Total

Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time

Total

Graduate Degree Recipients
No responses

Title
Field Tech 2

Energy Analyst

Professor

Energy Program Assistant
Research Aide

Tree Service Technician
Environmental Scientist
Forester

Engineering Intern

Field Technician

General Contractor
Research Participant
Associate Analyst
Laborer

Research Assistant

Post Doctoral Fellow
Green Business Advisor
Teaching Assistant

Forest Consultant
Farmer/Logger
Postdoctoral Research Forester

Biologist
Hydrologist

# of Respondents
20

20

# of Respondents
1
1

# of Respondents

City
Syracuse

Philippines
Portsmouth
Newcomb
Rochester

North Syracuse
McConnellsville

Elmira
Cicero

Syracuse
Lyons
Syracuse
Kingston
Syracuse
Syracuse
Morrisville

Missoula

Buffalo

State

NY

NY
NY
NY

NY
NY
NY
Ml

NY
NE
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

MT

NY
OR

% of Respondents

100.0%
100%

% of Respondents

100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
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Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2009 FNRM graduates are currently attending and the degrees
and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
Alfred State Surveying Engineering Alfred NY
Hancock Permaculture Center Permaculture Design Certificate Hancock NY

Forest Resource Management, Natural
Resources Management, MS in
SUNY ESF Research and Education Syracuse NY

University of Montana - Missoula Forestry Operations Missoula MT

Participation in University Programs

AAS Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Community Service 2 50.0%
Student Club/Organization 4 100.0%

* 4 respondents answered this question

tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 5 38.5%
Internship (not for credit) 4 30.8%
Community Service 4 30.8%
Student Club/Organization 9 69.2%
Research projects with faculty 2 15.4%

Other 1 7.7%

* 13 respondents answered this question

fTnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 3 60.0%
Community Service 4 80.0%
Student Club/Organization 2 40.0%
Research projects with faculty 3 60.0%

Other 1 20.0%

* 5 respondents answered this question

Tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions
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SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Landscape Architecture
Overall Responses

Total Degree Respondents % of

Respondents by Degree Recipients Total Respondents % of Total Respondents
BLA Degree 25 19 76.0% 67.9%
MLA Degree 13 8 61.5% 28.6%
MS Degree 2 1 50.0% 3.6%
Total 40 28 100%

Total Degree Total Respondents % of

Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 25 19 76.0% 67.9%
Female 9 6 66.7% 21.4%
Male 16 13 81.3% 46.4%
Graduate Degrees 15 9 60.0% 32.1%
Female 5 4 80.0% 14.3%
Male 10 5 50.0% 17.9%
Total 40 28 100%

Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 13 72.2%

Still Seeking Employment 5 27.8%
Total 18 100%

Position Related to Major

(Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 9 81.8%

No - Full-Time Position 2 18.2%
Total 11 100%

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 11 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Undergraduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents

Before graduation 3 27.3%

0-3 months after graduation 2 18.2%

3-6 months after graduation 4 36.4%

6+ months after graduation 2 18.2%
Total 11 100%

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 11 answered this question



Position Obtained Through (Undergraduates ) # of Respondents

Personal contact/networking 6
Applied directly to the organization 3
Internship/previous position 1
Classified Ad/Newspaper 1

Total 11

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 11 answered this question

Graduate Degrees

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 6
Employed/Part- Time 1
Still Seeking 2

Total 9
Position Related to Major
(Graduates) # of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 4

Total 4

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

When Position was Obtained

(Graduates ) # of Respondents
Before graduation 2
0-3 months after graduation 1
3-6 months after graduation 1
Total 4

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

Position Obtained Through

(Graduates ) # of Respondents
Personal Contact/Networking 2
Applied directly to the organization 2

Total 4

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

% of Respondents
54.5%
27.3%

9.1%

9.1%
100%

% of Respondents
66.7%
11.1%
22.2%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
50.0%
25.0%
25.0%
100%

% of Respondents
50.0%
50.0%
100%
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Employer Details

Out of eight salary responses, the average salary for Landscape Architect undergraduates was $26,438,

with ranges from $12,000 to $40,000. Out of four salary responses, the average salary for Landscape

Architect advance degree graduates was $44,750, with ranges from $40,000 to $49,000. Below is a list

of employers that hired the 2009 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization
The Plantsmen

Champlain Stone

Aldi Foods

Community Housing Partners
McGuire's Service Corp

Keplinger Freeman Associates

Fleisher Ridout Partnership Inc
Environmental Design and Research
Costich Engineering

The Landscape Management Group
Appel Osborne Landscape Architecture
IWA Gake Design & Consulting

Top Seed Landscape Design

Cornell Cooperative Extension

Planning Division, San Francisco Recreation
& Park Dept

Lowes
The LA Group

Moriyama and Tashima Planners Limited

Continuing Education Information

Title
Landscaper/Foreman

Project Coordinator

Cashier

AmeriCorps Vista
Building Maintenance

Landscape Designer
Landscape Designer
Draftsman
Landscape Designer
Landscape Designer
Entry Level Designer
Owner

Resource Educator
Intern

City of Syracuse Bureau of
Planning and Sustainability

Landscape Designer

Landscape Architect

City
Ithaca
Warrensburg

Lake George

Christiansburg
Mount Vernon

East Syracuse
Toronto, Canada
Rochester
Rochester
Arlington
Syracuse
Redwood
Syracuse
Cornell

San Francisco

Syracuse

Saratoga Springs

Toronto, Ontario Canada

No responses were received for this question from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Graduate School/Full-Time
Graduate School/Part-Time

Total

Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2009 LA graduates are currently attending and the degrees and

programs that are being pursued.

Institution

Diamond Mountain University
Lake Erie College of Osteopath
medicine

# of Respondents

1
1
2

Degree/Program

osteopathic medicine

State
NY

NY

NY

VA
NY

NY

NY
NY

VA
NY
NY
NY
NY
CA

NY

NY

% of Respondents

50.0%
50.0%
100%

State
AZ

PA
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Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 3 17.6%
Internship (not for credit) 7 41.2%
Community Service 11 64.7%
Study Abroad 16 94.1%
Student Club/Organization 12 70.6%
Research projects with faculty 6 35.3%
Other 1 5.9%

* 17 respondents answered this question

Tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 3 50.0%
Internship (not for credit) 3 50.0%
Community Service 1 16.7%
Student Club/Organization 2 33.3%
Research projects with faculty 5 83.3%

* 6 respondents answered this question

Tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2009

Department of Paper and Bioprocess Engineering

Overall Responses

Respondents by Degree
BS Degree
MPS
MS Degree
Total

Gender

Undergraduate Degrees
Female
Male

Graduate Degrees
Female

Male
Total

Undergraduate Major

Paper Science
Paper Engineering

Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Employed/Full-Time
Employed/Part- Time

Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates)

Yes - Full-Time Position

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )
Before graduation

Total

# of Respondents % of Respondents
4 100.0%
4 100%

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
7 7 100.0% 77.8%
1 0 0.0% 0.0%
2 2 100.0% 22.2%
10 9 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
7 7 100.0% 87.5%
2 2 100.0% 25.0%
5 5 100.0% 62.5%
2 1 50.0% 12.5%
0 0 0.0%
3 2 66.7% 25.0%
9 8 100%
Total
Degree Total Employed Employed Not Continuing
Recipients Respondents FIT PIT Seeking Education
1 1 1
6 6 3 1 2
# of Respondents % of Respondents
4 80.0%
1 20.0%
Total 5 100%
# of Respondents % of Respondents
4 100.0%
Total 4 100%
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Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )
Internship/previous position
Personal Contact/Networking
Career Fair
Total

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

Graduate Degree Recipients
Employed/Full-Time
Total

Position Related to Major (Graduates)
Yes - Full-Time Position
Total

* out of 1 respondent, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )
Before graduation
Total

* out of 1 respondent, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates )
Internship/previous position
Total

* out of 1 respondent, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Employer Details

# of Respondents
2

1
1
4

# of Respondents
1
1

# of Respondents
1
1

# of Respondents

1
1

# of Respondents

1
1

% of Respondents
50.0%
25.0%
25.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100%

Out of four salary responses, the average salary for PBE undergraduates was $64,875, with ranges
from $63,000 to $68,000. One salary response from PBE advanced degree graduate was $60,000.
Below is a list of employers that hired the 2009 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization
Ashland Hercules Water Technologies

Domtar Paper

Proctor & Gamble
Verso Paper

Double Tree Pater Mills

Title

Technical Sales Rep

Technical Process Engineering
Process Engineer
Process Engineer

City State
Texarkana TX
Columbus MS
Mehoopany PA
Jay ME
Phoenix AZ
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Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Graduate School/Full Time 2
Total 2

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Graduate School/Full Time 1
TOTAL 1

Participation in University Programs
Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Internship (for credit) 5
Internship (not for credit)
Community Service
Student Club/Organization
Research projects with faculty
Other

* 5 respondents answered this question

N NDND W

tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents
Internship (for credit) 1
Community Service 1
Student Club/Organization 1

* 1 respondents answered this question

fTnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondents
100.0%
100.0%

% of Respondentst
100.0%
60.0%
40.0%
40.0%
20.0%
40.0%

% of Respondentst
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Employment Geographic Summary

Undergraduate Degree Recipients (includes AAS):

CT
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ME
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P

VT

N N
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NC
SC
GA
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N N

CA
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AZ
CO
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CA
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DC

75
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X
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Graduate Degree Recipients:
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Italy
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Philippines
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